

Line #	Chemicals for Noxious Weed and Pest Control			Asplundh Expert Tree LLC DBA Arborchem Products		Awarded Country Partners Cooperative		Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.		Awarded Van Diest Supply Company	
	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1	2,4-D LV6 2.5 GAL CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	40	EA	\$ 53.38	\$ 2,135.20	\$ 53.38	\$ 2,135.20	\$ 48.60	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 1,820.00
	BRAND NAME:			Weedone LV6EC		Winfield LV6		De-Ester LV6#		Combelt 24-D6# LoVol	
	ITEM NUMBER:			Weedone LV6EC				None		#828477	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:			All		Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
2	HI-DEP 2.5 GAL CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	250	EA	No Bid		\$ 78.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 48.375	\$ 12,093.75
	BRAND NAME:					Hi Dep 2x2"2		Hi Dep		PBI - HI DEP	
	ITEM NUMBER:							None		#371508	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:					Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
3	TORDON 22K 1 GAL CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	240	EA	\$ 45.50	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 10,704.00	\$ 47.14	\$ 11,313.60
	BRAND NAME:			Tordon 22k - 1 gal. containers		DOW TORDON		Tordon 22K		Corteva Tordon 22K	
	ITEM NUMBER:			Tordon 22k				None		#707577	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:			All		Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
4	GRAZON P&D 2.5 GAL CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	2,200	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 61.15	\$ 134,530.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 154,000.00
	BRAND NAME:			Grazon P&D 2.5 gal. containers		Dow Grazon P&D 2x2"2				Corteva Grazon P&D	
	ITEM NUMBER:			Grazon P&D						#368108	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:			All		Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
5	GRAZON NEXT 2 GAL CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	350	EA	\$ 122.50	\$ 42,875.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 89.44	\$ 31,304.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 34,300.00
	BRAND NAME:			Grazon Next High Load 2.5 gal. containers		Dow Grazon Next 2x2		Grazon Next HL		Gorteva Grazon Next + HL	
	ITEM NUMBER:			Grazon Next High Load				None		#368608	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:			All		Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	

Line #	Chemicals for Noxious Weed and Pest Control			Asplundh Expert Tree LLC DBA Arborchem Products		Country Partners Cooperative		Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.		Van Diest Supply Company	
	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
6	PLATEAU 1 GAL CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	4	EA	No Bid		\$ 139.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
	BRAND NAME:					PANORAMIC 2 SL		Panoramic 25L Herbicide		BASF Plateau	
	ITEM NUMBER:							None		#589708	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:							Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
7	ESCORT 8 OUNCE CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	144	EA	\$ 32.40	\$ 4,665.60	\$ 23.36	\$ 3,363.84	\$ 16.96	\$ 2,442.24	\$ 35.60	\$ 5,126.40
	BRAND NAME:			Escort XP 8 oz cont.		Plotter 8oz. Winfield United		Escort XP Herbicide		Bayer Escort	
	ITEM NUMBER:			Escort XP 8 oz				None		#314177	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:			All		Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
8	ESCORT 16 OUNCE CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	144	EA	\$ 64.80	\$ 9,331.20	\$ 50.40	\$ 7,257.60	\$ 33.92	\$ 4,884.48	\$ 71.20	\$ 10,252.80
	BRAND NAME:			Escort XP 16 oz		ESCORT 16oz		Escort XP Herbicide		Bayer Escort	
	ITEM NUMBER:			Escort XP 16 oz				None		#313277	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:			All		Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
9	METHYLATED SEED OIL 2.5 GAL CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	500	EA	\$ 23.63	\$ 11,815.00	\$ 33.13	\$ 16,565.00	\$ 31.10	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 12,625.00
	BRAND NAME:			Clean Cut 2.5 gal. cont.		CONQUER - Winfield United		MSO		Brewer SunWet	
	ITEM NUMBER:			Clean Cut 2.5 gal.				None		#657677	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:			All				Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
10	OVERDRIVE 7.5 LB CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	330	EA	\$ 285.60	\$ 94,248.00	\$ 363.38	\$ 119,915.40	\$ 250.05	\$ 82,516.50	\$ 249.75	\$ 82,417.50
	BRAND NAME:			Overdrive 7.5 Lb		Overdrive 7.5#		Overdrive Herbicide		BASF Overdrive	
	ITEM NUMBER:			Overdrive 7.5 Lb				None		#567477	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:			All		Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	

Line #	Chemicals for Noxious Weed and Pest Control			Asplundh Expert Tree LLC DBA Arborchem Products		Country Partners Cooperative		Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.		Van Diest Supply Company	
	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
11	DOW MILESTONE 1 QT CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	60	EA	\$ 71.25	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 78.95	\$ 4,737.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 4,245.00
	BRAND NAME:			Milestone 1 QT		Dow Milestone Qts		Milestone		Corteva Milestone	
	ITEM NUMBER:			Milestone 1 QT				none		#427510	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:			All		Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
12	DOW MILESTONE 2.5 GAL CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	10	EA	\$ 712.50	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 789.38	\$ 7,893.80	\$ 692.50	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 692.50	\$ 6,925.00
	BRAND NAME:			Milestone 2.5 gal.		Dow Milestone 2x2"2		Milestone		Corteva Milestone	
	ITEM NUMBER:			Milestone 2.5 gal.				none		#427410	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:			All		Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
13	BANVEL 2.5 GAL CONTAINERS OR EQUIVALENT	100	EA	\$ 105.75	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,700.00
	BRAND NAME:			Diablo 2.5 gal.		Dicamba Max 4-Winfield United		Rifle Herbicide		Drexel Dicamba	
	ITEM NUMBER:			Diablo 2.5 gal.				none		#296577	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:			All		Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
14	PRONONE POWER PILLS, PER PAIL OR EQUIVALENT	12	EA	No Bid		\$ 339.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 90.45	\$ 1,085.40	\$ 294.80	\$ 3,537.60
	BRAND NAME:					Pronone 5.5# Power Pills		Pronone Power Pills		ProServe Pronone Power Pellets	
	ITEM NUMBER:							None		#594377	
	STATE WHICH LOCATION(S) BEING BID:					Burwell, Broken Bow		Burwell, Broken Bow		McCook, NE	
15	MISCELLANEOUS PEST CONTROL PRODUCTS NON-CORE PERCENTAGE OFF REGULAR RETAIL PRICE				5%		0%		0%		
16	MISCELLANEOUS HERBICIDES NON-CORE PERCENTAGE OFF REGULAR RETAIL PRICE				5%		0%		0%		
				\$ 98.88	\$ 13,055.20	\$ 191.38	\$ 36,035.20	\$ 140.40	\$ 24,448.00	\$ 141.02	\$ 25,227.35

Line #	Chemicals for Noxious Weed and Pest Control			Asplundh Expert Tree LLC DBA Arborchem Products		Country Partners Cooperative		Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.		Van Diest Supply Company	
	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Payment Terms				30		30				0 0	
Delivery Days ARO				5		5				10	
Comments						Line 1. \$21.35 gal x 40gl \$854.00 Line 2. \$7800.00, \$31.20 gal x 250 gal. Line 3. \$60.00 gl x 240 gl Line 4. \$27.00 gal x 2200 gl \$59,400.00 Line 5. \$44.50 gal x 350 gal \$15,575.00 Line 6. \$139.00 gl x 4 gl. Line 7. \$292 per Oz x 144 bottles, (Escort 8oz \$25.20 ea x 144 bottles) Line 8. 3 15oz x bottles (144oz), (OR 288 bottles Plotter \$6727.68), Per pg 31 its appears to be 144 bottles not 144oz Line 9. \$6625.00, \$13.25 gal x 500 gal. Line 10. \$15,988.50, \$48.45 16 x 330lb (Priced @ 330 lbs, if its 330 jugs it would be \$363.38 x 330), 2 pg 31 Line 11. \$78.95 bottle x 60 Line 12. \$789.38jug, \$3157.50, \$315.75 gl x 10 gal., Priced @ 10 gl. Line 13. \$4000.00, \$40.00 gal x 100 gal Line 15 & 16. Priced Net Due 30 Days		Line 14: 22oz = 12.0000, 5.5lb = 12.000 EA, 2 sizes Available, 22oz Cont. 5.5 lb. Cont. > Bid Both, \$315.60ea \$3,787.20		Line 1. \$728.00 Line 2. \$4,837.50 Line 4. \$61,600.00 Line 5. \$17,150.00 Line 7. \$640.80 Line 8. \$640.80 Line 9. \$5,050.00 Line 10. \$10,989.00 Line 11. \$4,245.00 Line 12. \$2,770.00 Line 13. \$3,480.00	

No Bids
None

Award Explanation: The apparent low bidder did not meet Section VI. E.